Mesa Bench Connector
Installation Instructions

—* PRIOR TO INSTALLING YOUR MESA BENCHES +—

STEP 1: LAY 2 SECTIONS OF THE MESA BENCH FLAT ON
THE GROUND WITH THE UNDERSIDE FACING UP. ADJUST
THE SECTIONS SO THAT THE ENDS ARE FLUSH WITH EACH
OTHER.

STEP 2. PLACE THE CONNECTORS FLAT ON THE BENCHES
- ONE TOWARD THE FRONT OF THE BENCHES AND ONE
TOWARD THE BACK (FLIP THE CONNECTORS SO THE END

WITH 2 HOLES ARE ON DIFFERENT BENCHES). MARK THE
CENTER OF EACH HOLE WITH A MARKER.

STEP 3:
STEP 4:

YOUR INSTALLATION OF THE BENCHES).

STEP 5: WHEN YOU ARE NEAR THE END OF COMPLETING YOUR INSTALLATION OF THE MESA BENCHES YOU MAY LINE
UP THE END OF EACH CONNECTOR WITH THE SINGLE HOLE TO THE PILOT HOLE YOU MADE IN STEP 1.

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
MESA BENCH CONNECTOR

REF# | QTY | DESCRIPTION
1 2 [1-1/2"x 5-1/2" SS CONNECTOR
2 6 | e 3/8 FLAT WASHER
3 6 | “umgp 3/8” x 1-1/4" LAG SCREW

USING 1/8” DRILL BIT, DRILL PILOT HOLES IN BOTH BENCHES AT EACH MARKED SPOTS.

USING THE FLAT WASHERS AND 1-1/4" LAG SCREWS, ATTACH THE CONNECTORS TO EACH MESA BENCH ONLY
ON THE ENDS WITH THE 2 HOLES (YOU WILL ATTACH THE END WITH THE SINGLE HOLE AFTER YOU'VE COMPLETED

CONNECTORS TO EACH BENCH USING THE FLAT WASHERS AND 1-1/4" LAG SCREWS.

(UNDERSIDE OF THWO MESA BENCH SECTTONS)

ATTACH THE
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